SevenHills ...

CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL LAW

Kimberly Gates Johnson
kimbetly@sevenhillsllp.com

February 27, 2023

Sumit Singh, CEO

Chewy, Inc.

1855 Griffin Road, Suite B-428
Dania Beach, FL 33004

Chewy, Inc.

c/o Corporate Creations Network, Inc.
Registered Agent

801 US Highway 1

North Palm Beach, FL. 33408

Re: Center for Advanced Public Awareness’ Notice of Violation Dated February 14, 2023, is Withdrawn

Dear Mr. Singh,

Please be advised our client Keep America Safe and Beautiful (“KASB”) withdraws the 60-Day
Notice of Violation dated February 14, 2023, served on your company Chewy, Inc., alleging
violations of Proposition 65 based on di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (“DEHP”) in vinyl raincoats.
Nothing in this letter is intended to, or should be interpreted to, construe that the 60-Day Notice of
Violation, or the violations alleged therein, lacked merit or otherwise failed to comply with
California Health & Safety Code § 25249.6 et seq. requirements.

Very truly yours,
SEVEN HILLS LLP
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Kimberly Gates Johnson
Attorneys for Center for Adpanced Public Awareness
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